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BELL

BOYD

BREATHITT

DAVIESS

FLOYD

FRANKLIN

HARLAN

LESLIE

LETCHER

MARTIN

MUHLENBERG

PERRY

PIKE

WEBSTER

County

8077029
8079009

8108040

8138038
8138038
8138041

8300094

8360434

8360470

8480376
8480396
8487061

8660354

8677042

8800148

8895024

8970595
8978058
8978060

8984271
8984565
8984654

9175013

Permit No

RN-7
MI-5

RN-6

RN-7
MA-16
SU-6

MI-12

MI-3

SU-2

NW-1
SU-4
NW-1

MA-2

MI-1

MI-9

RN-7

MI-10
RN-7
RN-7

RN-3
RN-2
RN-5

MI-28

Type

REVELATION ENERGY LLC
DOUBLE MOUNTAIN MINING, LLC

BIG SANDY DEVELOPMENT COMPANY

REVELATION ENERGY LLC
REVELATION ENERGY LLC
CARDINAL RECLAMATION COMPANY, LLC

WESTERN KENTUCKY MINERALS, INC

REVELATION ENERGY LLC

CARDINAL RECLAMATION COMPANY, LLC

OLD HOUSE MINING, LLC
CARDINAL RECLAMATION COMPANY, LLC
NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC

B & W RESOURCES INC

4TH GEN FUELS, LLC

BEECH FORK PROCESSING, LLC

KENTUCKY LAND RESOURCES, INC.

BLUE DIAMOND MINING, LLC
PINE BRANCH MINING, LLC
ICG HAZARD LLC

MC MINING LLC
STAR RIDGE LAND, LLC LLC
CLINTWOOD JOD, LLC

WEBSTER COUNTY COAL LLC

Permittee

Issued
Issued

Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued

Final
Status

09/30/2021
09/20/2021

09/27/2021

09/01/2021
09/01/2021
09/01/2021

09/28/2021

09/30/2021

09/30/2021

09/09/2021
09/22/2021
09/30/2021

09/24/2021

09/21/2021

09/13/2021

09/08/2021

09/13/2021
09/22/2021
09/28/2021

09/23/2021
09/27/2021
09/08/2021

09/28/2021

Final Date

MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO

PIKEVILLE

HAZARD
HAZARD
HAZARD

MADISONVILLE

HAZARD

FRANKFORT REGION

MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO

MIDDLESBORO

MIDDLESBORO

PIKEVILLE

MADISONVILLE

HAZARD
HAZARD
HAZARD

PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE

MADISONVILLE

Regional Office


