Commonwealth of Kentucky EEC DNR

## **Surface Mining Information System**

## Permits Issue or Denied

September 2021

Page 1 of 1

02/08/2022

County	Permit No	Type	Permittee	Final Status	Final Date	Regional Office
BELL	8077029 8079009	RN-7 MI-5	REVELATION ENERGY LLC DOUBLE MOUNTAIN MINING, LLC	Issued Issued	09/30/2021 09/20/2021	MIDDLESBORO MIDDLESBORO
BOYD	8108040	RN-6	BIG SANDY DEVELOPMENT COMPANY	Issued	09/27/2021	PIKEVILLE
BREATHITT	8138038 8138038 8138041	RN-7 MA-16 SU-6	REVELATION ENERGY LLC REVELATION ENERGY LLC CARDINAL RECLAMATION COMPANY, LLC	Issued Issued Issued	09/01/2021 09/01/2021 09/01/2021	HAZARD HAZARD HAZARD
DAVIESS	8300094	MI-12	WESTERN KENTUCKY MINERALS, INC	Issued	09/28/2021	MADISONVILLE
FLOYD	8360434	MI-3	REVELATION ENERGY LLC	Issued	09/30/2021	HAZARD
FRANKLIN	8360470	SU-2	CARDINAL RECLAMATION COMPANY, LLC	Issued	09/30/2021	FRANKFORT REGION
HARLAN	8480376 8480396 8487061	NW-1 SU-4 NW-1	OLD HOUSE MINING, LLC CARDINAL RECLAMATION COMPANY, LLC NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC	Issued Issued Issued	09/09/2021 09/22/2021 09/30/2021	MIDDLESBORO MIDDLESBORO MIDDLESBORO
LESLIE	8660354	MA-2	B & W RESOURCES INC	Issued	09/24/2021	MIDDLESBORO
LETCHER	8677042	MI-1	4TH GEN FUELS, LLC	Issued	09/21/2021	MIDDLESBORO
MARTIN	8800148	MI-9	BEECH FORK PROCESSING, LLC	Issued	09/13/2021	PIKEVILLE
MUHLENBERG	8895024	RN-7	KENTUCKY LAND RESOURCES, INC.	Issued	09/08/2021	MADISONVILLE
PERRY	8970595 8978058 8978060	MI-10 RN-7 RN-7	BLUE DIAMOND MINING, LLC PINE BRANCH MINING, LLC ICG HAZARD LLC	Issued Issued Issued	09/13/2021 09/22/2021 09/28/2021	HAZARD HAZARD HAZARD
PIKE	8984271 8984565 8984654	RN-3 RN-2 RN-5	MC MINING LLC STAR RIDGE LAND, LLC LLC CLINTWOOD JOD, LLC	Issued Issued Issued	09/23/2021 09/27/2021 09/08/2021	PIKEVILLE PIKEVILLE PIKEVILLE
WEBSTER	9175013	MI-28	WEBSTER COUNTY COAL LLC	Issued	09/28/2021	MADISONVILLE